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New York, NY 10166
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email: Christopher.McDonald@wcom.com
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William W. Durand, Esq.
Robert J. Munnelly, Jr., Esq.
New England Cable TV Assoc.
100 Grandview Road, Suite 310
Braintree, MA  02184
phone: 781-843-3418
fax: 781-849-6267
email: wdurand@necta.ipmail.att.net  

Rmunnelly@necta.ipmail.att.net
FOR: NEW ENGLAND CABLE TELEVISION ASSOCIATION

Intervenor

Cathy Thurston
Sprint Communications Company, L.P.
401 9th Street, N.W., Suite 400
Washington, D.C.  20004
phone: 202-585-1941
fax: 202-585-1894
email: cathy.d.thurston@mail.sprint.com

FOR: SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY, L.P.
Intervenor

Eric J. Krathwohl, Esq.
Rich, May, Bilodeau & Flaherty, P.C.
176 Federal Street, 6th Floor
Boston, MA  02110-2223
phone: 617-556-3857
fax: 617-556-3889
email: ekrathwohl@richmaylaw.com
-and-
Andrew O. Isar
Miller & Isar
7901 Skansie Avenue, Suite 240
Gig Harbor, WA 98335
phone: (253) 851-6700
fax: (253) 851-6474
email: asair@millerisar.com

FOR: THE ASSOCIATION OF COMMUNICATIONS ENTERPRISES
Intervenor

Thomas W. Snyder
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Qwest Services Corporation
1801 California Street
Denver, CO 80202
phone: (303) 672-2841
fax: (303) 296-4576
email: twsnyde@qwest.com

FOR: QWEST COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION
Intervenor

Thomas P. O’Neill
Boston Gas Company d/b/a KeySpan Energy Delivery New England
One Beacon Street
Boston, MA 02108
phone: (617) 723-5512 X2375
fax: (617) 742-8564
email: toneill@keyspanenergy.com

FOR: BOSTON GAS COMPANY D/B/A KEYSPAN ENERGY DELIVERY NEW
ENGLAND
Limited Participant

Lee L. Selwyn, Ph.D.
Economics and Technology, Inc.
Two Center Plaza, Suite 400
Boston, MA 02108
phone: (617) 227-0900
fax: (617) 227-5535
email: lselwyn@econtech.com
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THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND ENERGY 

D.T.E. No. 01-31

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing document upon all parties of
record in this proceeding in accordance with the requirements of 220 CMR 1.05(1)
(Department’s Rules of Practice and Procedure).

Dated this 24th day of August, 2001.

__________________________________________
Denelle M. Dixon 


